Tender Register 2023

Request ID:	47506
Tender Number:	Tender 15/2023
Tender Name:	Design and Construction of Sutherlands Park Youth Plaza Shelter
Description:	As part of the City of Gosnells Sutherlands Park Youth Plaza, the City is requesting Tenders from appropriately skilled and experienced shelter structure manufacturers/suppliers for the design and construction of a large shelter all weather structure to cover a skatepark, multipurpose ball court, and play space. Initial concept designs and intent for the space have been undertaken, and we are now seeking Tenders to deliver this vision. No site meeting or tender briefing will be held for this tender.
Advertisement Details:	The West Australian - 14 September 2023 Your Say Gosnells - 14 September 2023 City of Gosnells Public Notice Facebook - 14 September 2023 City Noticeboards - 14 September 2023
Date Released:	14-Sep-2023 12:00 AM W. Australia Standard Time
Date Closed:	05-Oct-2023 02:00 PM W. Australia Standard Time
Panel box Openers:	Vicki Lawrence - Contract and Procurement Specialist Rachel Edom - Procurement Officer
Panel of Prequalified Suppliers:	No

TENDERERS			
Provider	Price	Decision	
ACTION SHEDS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. t/a Action Sheds Australia Pty Ltd (Perth)	\$1,106,176.91	Successful	
Auspan Group (Auspan Albany branch)	\$1,217,000.00	Unsuccessful	
Greenline Group Pty Ltd t/a Greenline (Sales)	\$1,650,900.00	Unsuccessful	
MOLIVI CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD	\$1,514,498.00	Unsuccessful	
SCHLAGER GROUP PTY LTD	\$1,838,623.00	Unsuccessful	

Document Set ID: 7989703 Version: 2, Version Date: 06/11/2023

Public Notice	Date of Council Meeting:	
CITY or GOSNELLS	31 October 2023	
CIT & GOSNELLS	Council Resolution No.	
Tender 15/2023 - Design and Construction of the Sutherlands Park Youth Plaza Shelter	256	
Description: The City is seeking to engage a contractor to design and construct the Sutherlands Park Youth Plaza Shelter.		
Deadline is Thursday 5 October 2023 at 2:00pm (AWST).		
Documentation can be obtained from https://360providers. apetso#tware.com.au		
Enquiries can be made to Vicki Lawrence, via the City's eProcurement portal.		
Lodgement must be made via the City's eProcurement Portal. No late, telephoned, faxed, mailed, emailed or hand delivered tenders will be accepted.		